
〔佐賀〕

順位 市町村名 No. 農家数 面積
農家数割

合
農家数積
算割合

面積割合
面積積
算割合

販売農
家数

販売農家
面積

自給的
農家数

自給的農
家面積

1 脊振村 325-00 249 235 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 210 228 39 7

2 鳥栖市 203-00 1,071 1,159 2.8 3.5 2.4 2.9 750 1,100 321 60

3 富士町 306-00 618 641 1.6 5.1 1.3 4.2 529 625 89 16

4 東脊振村 324-00 287 309 0.8 5.9 0.6 4.9 229 299 58 11

5 三日月町 362-00 529 1,090 1.4 7.3 2.3 7.1 489 1,082 40 8

6 千代田町 322-00 938 1,403 2.5 9.8 2.9 10.1 858 1,387 80 15

7 川副町 302-00 1,176 2,250 3.1 12.9 4.7 14.7 1,098 2,235 78 15

8 三根町 344-00 628 928 1.7 14.5 1.9 16.7 580 918 48 10

9 有田町 401-00 147 82 0.4 14.9 0.2 16.8 98 73 49 10

10 嬉野町 443-00 1,188 1,303 3.1 18.1 2.7 19.5 921 1,253 267 50

11 北茂安町 343-00 469 676 1.2 19.3 1.4 20.9 363 656 106 19

12 東与賀町 303-00 499 946 1.3 20.6 2.0 22.9 426 933 73 13

13 多久市 204-00 1,167 1,295 3.1 23.7 2.7 25.6 937 1,252 230 43

14 三瀬村 326-00 241 240 0.6 24.4 0.5 26.1 207 234 34 6

15 久保田町 304-00 395 828 1.0 25.4 1.7 27.8 370 823 25 5

16 塩田町 442-00 1,125 836 3.0 28.4 1.7 29.6 827 779 298 57

17 大町町 423-00 188 296 0.5 28.9 0.6 30.2 165 292 23 4

18 山内町 421-00 865 542 2.3 31.2 1.1 31.3 635 498 230 44

19 三田川町 323-00 353 459 0.9 32.1 1.0 32.3 279 446 74 13

20 鹿島市 207-00 1,885 2,231 5.0 37.1 4.6 36.9 1,488 2,157 397 74

21 太良町 441-00 992 1,180 2.6 39.7 2.5 39.3 804 1,147 188 34

22 佐賀市 201-00 2,168 3,783 5.7 45.5 7.9 47.2 1,852 3,727 316 56

23 小城町 361-00 651 794 1.7 47.2 1.7 48.9 511 767 140 27

24 諸富町 301-00 280 541 0.7 47.9 1.1 50.0 247 534 33 6

25 神埼町 321-00 886 1,375 2.3 50.3 2.9 52.8 791 1,357 95 18

26 玄海町 387-00 599 773 1.6 51.8 1.6 54.4 509 756 90 17

27 牛津町 363-00 338 583 0.9 52.7 1.2 55.7 292 574 46 9

28 伊万里市 205-00 3,181 2,973 8.4 61.2 6.2 61.8 2,569 2,859 612 114

29 唐津市 202-00 4,690 5,325 12.4 73.6 11.1 72.9 3,769 5,159 921 166

30 大和町 305-00 875 1,000 2.3 75.9 2.1 75.0 660 963 215 36

31 中原町 342-00 281 298 0.7 76.6 0.6 75.6 214 287 67 12

32 基山町 341-00 495 297 1.3 77.9 0.6 76.2 340 269 155 29

33 白石町 425-00 3,058 5,626 8.1 86.0 11.7 87.9 2,848 5,587 210 39

34 上峰町 345-00 371 462 1.0 87.0 1.0 88.9 286 447 85 15

35 西有田町 402-00 721 657 1.9 88.9 1.4 90.2 593 633 128 25

36 江北町 424-00 676 1,049 1.8 90.7 2.2 92.4 606 1,036 70 13

37 芦刈町 364-00 577 1,007 1.5 92.2 2.1 94.5 518 994 59 12

38 北方町 422-00 370 479 1.0 93.2 1.0 95.5 304 468 66 12

39 七山村 382-00 401 419 1.1 94.3 0.9 96.4 352 411 49 8

40 武雄市 206-00 2,163 1,746 5.7 100.0 3.6 100.0 1,640 1,647 523 99
37,791 48,116 100.0 100.0


